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 OFFICIAL DIVISION LIST
            2014-2015

 01/22/2015

 Behavioral Pharmacology Division 

 Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair witkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

 Lisa R. Gerak, PhD  06/30/2015 Secretary/treasurer gerak@uthscsa.edu

 James E. Barrett, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor james.barrett@drexelmed.edu

 Jun-xu Li, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor junxuli@buffalo.edu

 Roger D. Spealman, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor roger_spealman@hms.harvard.edu

 Brian D. Kangas, PhD  06/30/2015 Communications Officer bkangas@mclean.harvard.edu

 Catherine M. Davis, PhD  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep cdavis91@jhmi.edu

 Sarah A. Kromrey, BS  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep skromrey@wakehealth.edu

 David R. Maguire, PhD  06/30/2016 Student/Postdoctoral Rep maguired@uthscsa.edu

 Harshini Neelakantan  06/30/2015 Student/Postdoctoral Rep haneelak@utmb.edu

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division 

 David B. Averill, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair daverill@tcmc.edu

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 James W. Aiken, PhD  06/30/2014 Member jimaiken9@gmail.com

 Alan Bass, PhD  06/30/2014 Member alan.bass@merck.com

 Ross D. Feldman, MD  06/30/2014 Member Ross.Feldman@lhsc.on.ca

 Rayna J. Gonzales, PhD  06/30/2015 Communications Officer rjgonzal@arizona.edu

 Steven P. Jones, PhD  06/30/2014 Member steven.p.jones@louisville.edu

 Biny K. Joseph, PhD  06/30/2014 Member binykj@yahoo.com

 Richard H. Kennedy, PhD  06/30/2014 Member rkennedy@lumc.edu

 Jeffrey R. Martens, PhD  06/30/2014 Member martensj@ufl.edu

 Hemal H. Patel, PhD  06/30/2014 Member hepatel@ucsd.edu

 Nancy J. Rusch, PhD  06/30/2014 Member nrusch@uams.edu

 R. C. Webb, PhD  06/30/2015 Member cwebb@gru.edu

 Shinichi Asano, PhD  06/30/2014 Student Representative asano1@marshall.edu

 Alex Morrison-Nozik  06/30/2015 Student Representative amm62@buffalo.edu

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  06/30/2015 Postdoctoral Representative amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD  06/30/2014 Postdoctoral Representative ssonkusa@uvm.edu

 Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD  06/30/2015 Council Liaison rneubig@msu.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Awards Committee 

 R. C. Webb, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair cwebb@gru.edu

 Alan Bass, PhD  06/30/2015 Member alan.bass@merck.com



 David W. Busija, PhD  06/30/2015 Member dbusija@tulane.edu

 Lisa A. Cassis, PhD  06/30/2015 Member lcassis@uky.edu

 Richard A. Cohen, MD  06/30/2015 Member racohen@bu.edu

 Debra I. Diz, PhD  06/30/2015 Member ddiz@wakehealth.edu

 Dayue D. Duan, MD,PhD  06/30/2015 Member dduan@medicine.nevada.edu

 Steven J. Feinmark, PhD  06/30/2015 Member sjf1@columbia.edu

 Richard H. Kennedy, PhD  06/30/2015 Member rkennedy@lumc.edu

 Diana N. Krause, PhD  06/30/2015 Member dnkrause@uci.edu

 Raymond J. Winquist, PhD  06/30/2015 Member winquist@aol.com

 Stephanie W. Watts, PhD  06/30/2015 Ex Officio wattss@msu.edu

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Competition Committee 

 Steven P. Jones, PhD  Co-Chair steven.p.jones@louisville.edu

 Hemal H. Patel, PhD  Chair hepatel@ucsd.edu

 John C. Kermode, PhD  Member johnker@pcom.edu

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  Member fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 Wai-Meng Kwok, PhD  Member wmkwok@mcw.edu

 David M. Roth, MD,PhD  Member droth@ucsd.edu

 Hossam A. Shaltout, PhD  Member hossamshaltout@gmail.com

 Stephanie W. Watts, PhD  Member wattss@msu.edu

 Sarah M. Schumacher-Bass, PhD  Student Representative sarah.bass@temple.edu

 Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD  Postdoctoral Representative ssonkusa@uvm.edu

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Program Committee 

 David B. Averill, PhD  Co-Chair daverill@tcmc.edu

 Nancy L. Kanagy, PhD  06/30/2014 Chair nkanagy@salud.unm.edu

 William M. Armstead, PhD  Member armsteaw@uphs.upenn.edu

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  Member amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 John A. Auchampach, PhD  Member jauchamp@mcw.edu

 Ross D. Feldman, MD  Member Ross.Feldman@lhsc.on.ca

 Michael A. Holinstat, PhD  Member michael.holinstat@jefferson.edu

 Pin-lan Li, MD,PhD  Member pli@vcu.edu

 Jeffrey R. Martens, PhD  Member martensj@ufl.edu

 Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Recruitment Committee 

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  Chair amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Debra I. Diz, PhD  Member ddiz@wakehealth.edu

 Biny K. Joseph, PhD  Member binykj@yahoo.com

 Vardan T. Karamyan, PhD  Member vardan.karamyan@ttuhsc.edu

 Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD  Member lindsey@tulane.edu

 Allyson C. Marshall, BS  Member almarsha@wfubmc.edu

 Hemal H. Patel, PhD  Member hepatel@ucsd.edu



 Drug Discovery and Development Division Exec Com 

 Donald R. Mattison, MD  06/30/2015 Chair mattisond@aol.com

 Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc  06/30/2015 Past Chair tewk@musc.edu

 Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD  06/30/2015 Sec/Treas.-Commun. Officer rleadley@schoolcraft.edu

 Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/treasurer Tim.Esbenshade@Abbvie.com

 Craig Beeson, PhD  06/30/2016 Member beesonc@musc.edu

 Robert W. Caldwell, PhD  06/30/2015 Member wcaldwel@gru.edu

 Jason M. Conley, BA  06/30/2015 Student/Fellow jmconley@purdue.edu

 Sujay V. Kharade  06/30/2015 Postdoctoral Representative kharadesujay@gmail.com

 Paul A. Insel, MD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison pinsel@ucsd.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Drug Metabolism Division 

 Larry C. Wienkers, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair wienkers@amgen.com

 Emily E. Scott, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair-elect eescott@ku.edu

 Jeffrey P. Jones, PhD  01/05/2015 Past Chair jpj@wsu.edu

 Mary Paine  06/30/2015 Secretary/treasurer mary.paine@wsu.edu

 Robert S. Foti, MS  06/30/2015 Sec/treasurer-elect rfoti@amgen.com

 Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD  06/30/2014 Councilor aleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

 Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD  06/30/2015 Councilor nbumpus1@jhmi.edu

 Nina Isoherranen, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/treasurer ni2@u.washington.edu

 Hyunyoung Jeong, PhD,PharmD  06/30/2016 Councilor yjeong@uic.edu

 Aiming Yu, PhD  06/30/2013 Councilor- Commun. Officer aimyu@ucdavis.edu

 Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD  06/30/2015 Council Liaison thummel@uw.edu

 Edward T. Morgan, PhD  12/31/2015 Ex Officio etmorga@emory.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Integrative Systems, Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division 

 Ismail Laher, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair ilaher@mail.ubc.ca

 Pamela J. Hornby, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair-elect phornby@its.jnj.com

 Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Chair hiakbarali@vcu.edu

 Michael A. Holinstat, PhD  06/30/2015 Secretary/treasurer michael.holinstat@jefferson.edu

 Benedict T. Green, PhD  06/30/2015 Sec/treasurer-elect ben.green@ars.usda.gov

 David N. Dahdal, PhD  06/03/2015 Councilor david.dahdal@ferring.com

 Michael F. Jarvis, PhD  06/30/2015 Councilor jarvismf@comcast.net

 Jeffrey Paul, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/treasurer jeff.paul@astellas.com

 Tricia H. Smith, PhD  06/30/2015 Councilor hardtta@vcu.edu

 Andre Terzic, MD,PhD  06/30/2015 Councilor terzic.andre@mayo.edu

 Darrell R. Abernethy, MDPhD  06/30/2017 Member abernethy3@verizon.net

 Ross Corriden, PhD  06/30/2017 Communications Officer rcorriden@gmail.com

 Andrea Gaedigk, PhD  06/30/2015 Member agaedigk@cmh.edu



 Naeem K. Patil, MBBS  06/30/2015 Student Representative nkpatil@uams.edu

 Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD  06/30/2015 Committee Liaison scott.waldman@jefferson.edu

 Dennis C. Marshall, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison dennis.marshall@ferring.com

 James S. Bernstein  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jbernstein@aspet.org

 Molecular Pharmacology Division 

 Roger K. Sunahara  06/30/2015 Chair sunahara@umich.edu

 Gregory G. Tall, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair-elect gregory_tall@urmc.rochester.edu

 John J. Tesmer, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Chair tesmerjj@umich.edu

 Qin Wang, MD/PhD  06/30/2015 Secretary/treasurer qinwang@uab.edu

 Joe B. Blumer, PhD  06/30/2015 Sec/treasurer-elect blumerjb@musc.edu

 Rennolds S. Ostrom, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/Treas-Commun. 
 Officer

 rostrom@uthsc.edu

 Katerina Akassoglou, PhD  06/30/2016 Member kakassoglou@gladstone.ucsf.edu

 Arthur Christopoulos, PhD  06/30/2016 Member arthur.christopoulos@monash.edu

 Donald P. McDonnell, PhD  06/30/2016 Member donald.mcdonnell@duke.edu

 Jin Zhang  06/30/2015 Member jzhang32@jhmi.edu

 Tyler T. Duellman, PhD  06/30/2015 Student Representative tduellman@wisc.edu

 Andrew J. Haak, BS  06/30/2016 Student Representative haak@umich.edu

 Jamie R. Doyle, PhD  06/30/2015 Postdoctoral Representative JDoyle3@tuftsmedicalcenter.org

 Kristoff T. Homan, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative minmax@umich.edu

 Richard R. Neubig, MD,PhD  06/30/2015 Council Liaison rneubig@msu.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Neuropharmacology Division 

 Laura M. Bohn, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair lbohn@scripps.edu

 Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, 
 PhD

 06/30/2015 Chair-elect beverley-greenwood@ouhsc.edu

 Lynette C. Daws, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Chair daws@uthscsa.edu

 Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD  06/30/2015 Secretary/treasurer lakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

 Michael W. Wood, PhD  06/30/2015 Sec/treasurer-elect michael.wood@azneuro.com

 Eric L. Barker, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/treasurer barkerel@purdue.edu

 Anil Kumar, PhD  06/30/2015 Communications Officer kumaran@umkc.edu

 Charles D. Nichols, PhD  06/30/2016 Member cnich1@lsuhsc.edu

 Dennis Paul, PhD  06/30/2016 Member dpaul@lsuhsc.edu

 Misty D. Smith, PhD  06/30/2016 Member Misty.Smith@pharm.utah.edu

 Rita J. Valentino, PhD  06/30/2017 Member rjv@mail.med.upenn.edu

 Harel Weinstein, DSc  06/30/2018 Member haw2002@med.cornell.edu

 Deana  M. Apple, BS  06/30/2015 Student Representative appled@livemail.uthscsa.edu

 Loc V. Thang, MS  06/30/2016 Student Representative thangloc@msu.edu

 Karen Tonsfeldt , BS  06/30/2017 Student Representative karen.tonsfeldt@yale.edu

 Christopher M. Cottingham, PhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative cottinghamc@gmail.com

 Vikas V. Dukhande, PhD  06/30/2015 Postdoctoral Representative vikas.dukhande@gmail.com

 Abigail  G. Schindler, PhD  06/30/2017 Postdoctoral Representative aschind@u.washington.edu



 Charles P. France, PhD  06/30/2015 Council Liaison france@uthscsa.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Pharmacology Education Division 

 Carol L. Beck, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair carol.beck@jefferson.edu

 Lynn M. Crespo, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Chair lcrespo@ghs.org

 Robert J. Theobald, PhD  06/30/2015 Secretary/treasurer RTheobald@atsu.edu

 Rajasekaran Senthil S. Kumar, MD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/treasurer rajasesk@evms.edu

 Adedayo Adedoyin, PhD  06/30/2015 Member adedayo.adedoyin@cubist.com

 Amy C. Arnold, PhD  06/30/2017 Member amy.c.arnold@vanderbilt.edu

 Eric L. Barker, PhD  06/30/2015 Member barkerel@purdue.edu

 Steven J. Crosby  06/30/2015 Member steven.crosby@mcphs.edu

 Catherine M. Davis, PhD  06/30/2016 Communications Officer cdavis91@jhmi.edu

 Helmut Gottlieb, PhD  06/30/2016 Member gottlieb@uiwtx.edu

 Renee L. Hayslett, PhD  06/30/2015 Member hayslett_rl@mercer.edu

 Julie G. Hensler, PhD  06/30/2016 Member hensler@uthscsa.edu

 William F. Jackson, PhD  06/30/2016 Member jacks783@msu.edu

 Kelly Karpa, PhD  06/30/2016 Member kjd136@psu.edu

 Shafiqur Rahman, PhD  06/30/2017 Member shafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

 Jayne S. Reuben, PhD  06/30/2015 Member reubenj@greenvillemed.sc.edu

 Robin (Rob) W. Rockhold, PhD  06/30/2017 Member rrockhold@umc.edu

 John L. Szarek, PhD  06/30/2016 Member jszarek@tcmedc.org

 Michael Tranter, PhD  06/30/2016 Member trantemc@email.uc.edu

 Brian M. Cox, PhD  06/30/2015 Council Liaison brian.cox@usuhs.edu

 Catherine Fry  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison cfry@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Toxicology Division 

 Debra Laskin, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair laskin@eohsi.rutgers.edu

 Gary O. Rankin, PhD  06/30/2015 Chair-elect rankin@marshall.edu

 Rick G. Schnellmann, PhD  06/30/2015 Past Chair schnell@musc.edu

 Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer aleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

 Laura James, MD  06/30/2015 Past Sec/treasurer jameslaurap@uams.edu

 Jessica A. Morgan, PhD  06/30/2014 Student Representative jessica.morgan2@stjude.org

 John D. Schuetz, PhD  06/30/2016 Council Liaison john.schuetz@stjude.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison Jsiuciak@aspet.org


